

Contract Number

Land Use Services Department

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	Ignacio Nunez (909) 383-2128
Contractor	California Department of Resources
	Recycling and Recovery
Contractor Representative	Yolanda Park
Telephone Number	(916) 341-6108
Contract Term	6/30/2025 – 9/30/2026
Original Contract Amount	\$650,000
Amendment Amount	N/A
Total Contract Amount	\$650,000
Cost Center	6930001000

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Grant award from the California Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery for the 2025-26 Local Government Waste Tire Enforcement Grant to investigate illegal tire disposal activities and perform waste tire inspections to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, in the amount of \$650,000, for a period to end no later than September 30, 2026.

Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance		Reviewed/Approved by Department	
►	►		•	
Brett Davison, County Counsel	Marlene Ambriz,	Assistant Director	Mark Wardlaw,	Director
Date	Date		Date	